CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACINCASER NS

Wednesday 20t March 2024

Meeting Information:

Track: SOFT 7; Rail: Out 7m Entire. (Pent: 5.03). Weather:
Overcast (Max: 24)

MEETING TOP RATED GOLDEN MAP HORSES SECTIONALSTARS @

The Racingand Sports top-rated runnerineach  Horses across the meetingexpectedtoraceina  Horses across the meeting that have been
race. position of advantage as identified by Racingand identified by Racing and Sports sectional times
Sports statistical analysis. analysis.

Top Rated Horses Golden Map

Sectional Stars

RACE1 1.JOURNO RACE 1 1. JOURNO RACE 3 11 HASIME
RACE 2 5.PROPHET TIME RACE 2 5. PROPHET TIME RACE5 1 DECIMUS
RACE3 11 HASIME RACE 6 2.BLUE GROTTO RACE7 1 MAJOR ORE
RACE 4 12. PHORONEUS

RACE5 2.CARINGLASS

RACE 6 2.BLUE GROTTO

RACE7 5.SCALEXTRICS

REDBANK NORTH HANDICAP

DISTANCE: 1000m

** PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Tb  Frm HorseName Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey

1 48 JOURNO $3 3 590 MATTHEW SMITH DANNY BEASLEY

2 6x ADVERTISE 5 585 MICHAEL TRAVERS JOSH RICHARDS

3 7x522 LADY DEGUISE $7 2 575 RTLEEMON DEANNE PANYA

4 47 NASTY STREAK 6 570 ROYLMCCABE BRANDON LERENA

5 8 DOLLYTHEDIVA 7 555 JOHNNISBET KAYLANISBET

6 PB4 ROSYSUE = 2 555 BECKY-BYRNE

7 35 SUTTONVELLA $7.5 4 555 GRATZVELLA DAMON BUDLER

8 TANGO QUEEN $3.2 1 550 ANNABELNEASHAM ALYSHACOLLETT

Race Analysis: No real desire to getinvolved in the opener. Journo was galloped on in the straight last start at Kembla just as he ran to the lead.
Should appreciate the drop back to country level and maps to find the front for Beasley. Debut figures have him as the one to beat. Tango Queen
creates plenty of interest on debut. Given a solid hit-outin her most recent trial which was the second fastest 801m heat of the morning. She's bred
more for strength than speed being by Tivaci, but she looks to have good speed and will use that strength to the line. Lady De Guise was beaten as
favourite at Queanbeyan and comes into this with 57 days between runs. Has posted better figures than she did that day and her starting price
expected her to be better than she performed. Worth keeping safe.
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JOHN MCGRATH AUTO GROUP
HANDICAP

DISTANCE: 1000m

* PRIZEMONEY: $16,000.00

Tb  Frm HorseName Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey

1 040x5 OAKEYSCHOICE - 7 625 LUKEMUSSON NICKHEYWOOD
2 21x76 BELLAACE $6 6 620 LAURIPARKER MS OLIVIADALTON (A4.0)
3 x439x TEQUILANIGHTS $6.5 3 620 MICHAEL TRAVERS JKISSICK
4 3632x LOVEOFAIR = 11 600 REXCOLE WILLIAM ASTANLEY (A1.5)
5 4x213 PROPHETTIME $4 5 600 GRATZVELLA CORIAH KEATINGS (A2.0)
6 826x8 SUPERRIFF $7 2 600 NORM GARDNER KAYLANISBET
7 87325 TWINSEAS - 4 595 GEORGEHOY REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A3.0)
8 2438x HEAVENLY PROPHET $6 1 590 JACQUELINEGREENTREE OLIVIACHAMBERS (A1.5)
9 24266 NORRIS = 7 585 ANTHONY-WARREN HANNAHWAEHAMS

10 36135 TIZWARBRO = 9 585 PAULFACOORY BRANDON LERENA

11 2204x FORBIDDEN GEMSTONE - 8 575 GARRY KIRKUP TEAGHAN MARTIN (A2.0)

12 16287 FORCEAWAKENS = 10 555 KEVINBYRNE DAMON BUDLER

13 56474 HUEKY-EHAMPION = 5 550 JOHNROLHE

Race Analysis: Difficult to get ahandle on this event, but races like these are usually won at the top of the handicap. Prophet Time should be hitting
peak fitness now and was very good at Wagga in atougher race when in the market. Keatings is striking at 14% of late and still claims 2kg. Should be
positive from the alley and may prove too tough to run down. Heavenly Prophet went close in a similar race to this in December and comes into this
on thefresh side. Over 700 days between wins but the form is there to suggest she's good enough and it's from only two starts ago. Bella Ace held
her own in atougher race at Cowra recently and the figures from last campaign would have her rightin the finish in this. Trending the right way and
now lands in a suitable assignment. Super Riff may be looking for further but wentdown in a photo finish in a similar race on the Acton herein July.
Has run well second-up previously and has claims from an inside alley. Plenty of chances.

AFFINITY ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGIES

DISTANCE: 1600m

PLATE
* * PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00
Tb  Frm HorseName Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 2841x FINAL RESET $6 3 590 MATTHEW SMITH DANNY BEASLEY
2 377x7 HARDAZHELL = 1 590 JENNYHOY ELLEN HENNESSY
3 31x75 IMALOVABOY - 4 590 GRATZVELLA DAMON BUDLER
4 232x8 JIMMY NAILS = 10 590 KEITHDRYDEN NICKHEYWOOD
5 x7977 MY ROCKSINGA - 2 590 WAYNEHUDD CORIAH KEATINGS (A2.0)
6 1646 SHABSWBANE = 42 5908 MATHEWDBALE RICHARDBENSLEY-
7 3x341 TAYTAY BAY $4.5 6 575 JOHNNISBET JACKMARTIN
8 0320x DUNJENNI = 5 570 EDWARD O'ROURKE SHAUN GUYMER
9 O0x679 EPIC STATEMENT - 8 550 PETERGREEN JEFF PENZA
10 x3682 FERGHANA $8 11 550 RICHARDLITT ALYSHACOLLETT
11 54 HASIME $3 9 550 ROBERTQUINN STEFANO CHERCHI
12 96 JENNIO'SFILLY = 7 550 MICHAEL TRAVERS JOSH RICHARDS
13 6 FYSHMMORTAL = 4 550 SWATERHOUSESABOH AMY-MELYEAS

Race Analysis: Hasime was a Sectional Star at Goulburn on debut and then ended up in another slow sit-and-sprint last start at Newcastle. Stays at
the mile now third-up and although she's drawn a touch awkwardly, she did end up sitting close to the speed at her last start. Has outperformed her
market expectation in both runs thus far and now finds her race to shed the maiden tag. Expecting a better effort this time. Taytay Bay is interesting
as herises to the mile now at his fifth start. Form out of his maiden win leaves a lot to be desired, but his racing pattern suggests the mile won't be an
issue. Can be animprover. Have to be respect Final Reset too. Nice win prior to the break and resumes at the mile fitter for two trials. Can play arole
along with Ferghana, who may need some luck but rates amongst them on his last start second.
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Frm

644x3
43205
x5226
55
402
54x8
74235
44
40930
09x4
962x
06

Horse Name

BEOGRAD BOY
PROUD GEORGE
UP TO ME
DISRUPT

ROCAS GRANDES
MISSHEMAIDEN
ROSE BREA
CLEVER COOKIE
LOVEFORUS
MAJOR DESIRE
WHITE TIGHTS
PHORONEUS

Assd

$2.5

GOOD FRIDAY RACING AT
THOROUGHBRED PARK PLATE

BP

CD*\OI—\Q)NM

*

Wt Trainer

59.0
59.0
59.0
585
585
576
57.0
56.5
565
56.5
565
56.0

ROB POTTER
JAMIE STEWART
GARRY KIRKUP
KEITH DRYDEN
ANTHONY WARREN
ROBPOTHER

ROY LMCCABE
DANIELLE SEIB
DARRYL ROLFE
NICKOLIVE

PAUL FACOORY

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES

DISTANCE: 1300m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Jockey

LOUISE DAY
NICKHEYWOOD
MATTHEW CAHILL
BRENDAN WARD
SHAUN GUYMER

BRANDON LERENA
ALYSHACOLLETT
HOLLY DURNAN (A2.0)
JEFF PENZA

STEFANO CHERCHI
QUAYDE KROGH

Race Analysis: Phoroneus was huge in the Black Opal here 10 days ago and this is obviously a much easier race. Ignore thefirst-up run in the Opal
Preview as he almost fell shortly after the start. While he does take on the older horses today, the figure he produced in the Opal is much better than
what hisrivals have put up to date. Was strong through the line in the Opal and if he runs anywhere near that rating, he should be winning this.
Major Desire looked to peak on the run late at Goulburn first-up on a day where the track played very poorly. Fitter for that run and sticking at
1300m is a positive sign. Not awhole lot between a few of these but she showed glimpses that there's more to come last start. She gets her chance
now. There are some queries around Clever Cookie who is now 40 days between runs after being scratched on veterinary advice on March 5th.
Tongue tie and winkers are welcome additions, but the draw makes things tricky.
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TAB WE'RE ON HANDICAP

188§

DISTANCE: 1600m

PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Tb  Frm HorseName Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 8x156 DECIMUS $7 3 610 RICHARDLITT JOELYONS (A4.0)
2 12904 CARING LASS $2.8 7 595 MATTHEW SMITH DANNY BEASLEY
3 58623 ONYALIONAL - 5 595 GRATZVELLA QUAYDE KROGH
4 79367 CYBORG = 2 590 NORM GARDNER DAMON BUDLER
5 63244 OVERICE = 9 585 BAWBPHEFER ALYSHACOHE
6 x5314 PACKER $5 6 585 GREGORY HICKMAN JEFF PENZA
7 144x0 BURGUNDY GIRL - 10 575 KEITHDRYDEN NICKHEYWOOD
8 42627 GEOSTORM = 9 575 GREGSTEPHENS LOUISE DAY
9 3668 Hi = 4 570 SSPACKMAN SHAUN-GUYMER
10 35x85 BRINGBACKTHEBEARS = 1 565 KEITHDRYDEN JAMES INNES JNR
11 1x695 HURRICANECONI - 4 560 JOECLEARY JACKMARTIN
12 41x31 FLYINGFLOSSY $6 8 555 TASHBURLEIGH AMY MCLUCAS
13 65964 HMPRESSIEROS = 43 555 JASONEOYEE

Race Analysis: Keen to back Caring Lass. Backed off the map to win at this track and trip second-up and bolted in by 4.3 lengths. Has held her form
since then with her only notable dip being in Midway company at Randwick. Back to a mile off 41 days is an iffy setup, but her recent Warwick Farm
trial was superb and the booking of Beasley is worth noting. Clear top pick on her figures. Packer should appreciate therise in distance after going
under as favourite at Bathurst most recently. Penza replacing the apprentice hoop is a big tick. Flying Flossy was a good winner at Nowra last start
and peaked when getting to the mile last prep. Nice horse but would have to raise the bar.




Tb  Frm HorseName

Assd BP

TAB FEDERAL

L.

Wt Trainer

DISTANCE: 1000m
PRIZEMONEY: $30,000.00

Jockey

29623
111x2
11379
0841x
x1352
41925
1x033
6967x
532x9
04517
35923
12 11224

KATTEGAT

BLUE GROTTO
CHAMPIONS LEAGUE
SMOKESHOW
BRIEF STATEMENT
ANNUAL
EXTRAVAGENT LAD
NARITO

LIGHT PRESS
CAMERLENGO
FEEETFHEKNIGHT
THAT'S BETTER
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60.0 NATALIEJARVIS
555 JAMIE STEWART
55.5 ANDREW BOURKE
550 DANIELLESEIB
550 ALISONSMITH
550 MIKEPETROVIC
550 SCOTTCOLLINGS
550 TONY SERGI

550 GARRY KIRKUP
550 GARRY KIRKUP
556 ANTHONY-WARREN
550 ALISONSMITH

NICKHEYWOOD
DANNY BEASLEY
JACKMARTIN
ALYSHACOLLETT
KAYLANISBET
AMY MCLUCAS
MATTHEW CAHILL
JEFF PENZA
BRENDAN WARD
JAMES INNES JNR
SHABN-GUYMER
WILLIAM ASTANLEY (A1.5)

Race Analysis: This looks to set up nicely for up-and-comer Blue Grotto. Only beaten by a smart one with a big weight first-up and strips fitter for
today's assignment. Beautifully placed to find the front and the Stewart stable are in form of late. Returned with a new peak rating and can build on
that today. Kattegat is the best horse in the race on exposed form and isn't treated too poorly considering. He's run well over the short course
before and if the track ends up on the soft side, then itwon't hurt him. Early price looks a little too big. Extravagent Lad continues to build after a
longlayoff and has bumped into a couple smart ones when at the pointy end of the market his past couple. Has good early speed and can bein this

for avery longway.

Tb  Frm HorseName

SEEARS WORKWEAR HANDICAP

* kX

Wt

Trainer

DISTANCE: 1300m
PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

1 MAJORORE
05454 NOTHHATEASY
19x27 YOUNG REBEL
8920x I'M ASHAKER
44x36 SCALEXTRICS
31222 SINGLEATTRACTION
58x2% WALSANGELS
35x41 NETTLES
6536x FACTORING PROFIT
4x363 ONEOFTHEPAELVYE
68218 MISS ARTFIRE
41964 FIELD AGENT
84799 NOPAIN
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Assd BP
$4 7
— 44

- 5

= 8

$3 4
$10 9
= 4
$5 1
- 10

= 2

- 6

= 2

- 3

595
585
580
57.5
57.5
57.5
575
57.0
565
565
55.0
55.0
55.0

GREGORY HICKMAN
FASONCOE
JOHN P THOMPSON
JACQUELINE GREENTREE
MATTHEW SMITH
JOECLEARY
NEKOHVE
ANNABEL NEASHAM
KEITH DRYDEN
BANIEHESHB
DARRYL ROLFE
GARRY KIRKUP
REXCOLE

Jockey
JEFF PENZA

NICKHEYWOOD
OLIVIACHAMBERS (A1.5)
DANNY BEASLEY
LOUISE DAY

ALYSHACOLLETT
JACKMARTIN
SHAUN-GUYMER

HOLLY DURNAN (A2.0)
MATTHEW CAHILL
CORIAH KEATINGS (A2.0)

Race Analysis: Keen to play in the last. Scalextrics dipped second-up when on the quick turnaround, but he had been known to do thatin his
previous campaigns. First-up run suggested he was back on song and now gets back to Country level with Beasley in the saddle. He'll love any sting
outof theground, and he looks the one to beat. Major Ore follows quickened well to shed the maiden tag at Newcastle and he should enjoy the step
up intrip. Follows a similar profile to other 3YO winners we've seen here, and the debut win suggested there is more to come. Nettles held on to win
as favourite at Scone but didn't do anything out of the ordinary there. Maps for a nice run once more but needs to raise the bar to catch Scalextrics

and Major Ore.
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