CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS

Wednesday 20th March 2024

Meeting Information:

Track: SOFT 7; Rail: Out 7m Entire. (Pent: 5.03). Weather:

Overcast (Max: 24)



RACING SPORT

MEETING TOP RATED



GOLDEN MAP HORSES



SECTIONAL STARS



The Racing and Sports top-rated runner in each race.

Horses across the meeting expected to race in a position of advantage as identified by Racing and identified by Racing and Sports sectional times Sports statistical analysis.

Horses across the meeting that have been analysis.

Top Rated Horses							
RACE 1	1. JOURNO						
RACE 2	5. PROPHET TIME						
RACE 3	11. HASIME						
RACE 4	12. PHORONEUS						
RACE 5	2. CARING LASS						
RACE 6	2. BLUE GROTTO						
RACE 7	5. SCALEXTRICS						

Golden Map	
RACE 1	1. JOURNO
RACE 2	5. PROPHET TIME
RACE 6	2. BLUE GROTTO

Sectional Stars	
RACE 3	11. HASIME
RACE 5	1. DECIMUS
RACE 7	1. MAJOR ORE

m						
					* *	PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000.00
Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
. 48	JOURNO	\$3	3	59.0	MATTHEW SMITH	DANNY BEASLEY
6x	ADVERTISE	-	5	58.5	MICHAEL TRAVERS	JOSH RICHARDS
7x522	LADY DE GUISE	\$7	2	57.5	RTLEEMON	DEANNE PANYA
47	NASTY STREAK	-	6	57.0	ROY L MCCABE	BRANDON LERENA
8	DOLLYTHEDIVA	-	7	55.5	JOHN NISBET	KAYLA NISBET
8x9x4	ROSY SUE	-	2	55.5	BECKY BYRNE	
35	SUTTON VELLA	\$7.5	4	55.5	GRATZ VELLA	DAMON BUDLER
	TANGO QUEEN	\$3.2	1	55.0	ANNABEL NEASHAM	ALYSHA COLLETT
1 2 3 3 3 3	1 48 2 6x 3 7x522 4 47 5 8 8 8x9x4 7 35	48 JOURNO 2 6x ADVERTISE 3 7x522 LADY DE GUISE 4 47 NASTY STREAK 5 8 DOLLYTHEDIVA 6 8x9x4 ROSY SUE 7 35 SUTTON VELLA	1 48 JOURNO \$3 2 6x ADVERTISE - 3 7x522 LADY DE GUISE \$7 4 47 NASTY STREAK - 5 8 DOLLYTHEDIVA - 6 8x9x4 ROSY SUE - 7 35 SUTTON VELLA \$7.5 3 TANGO QUEEN \$3.2	1 48 JOURNO \$3 3 2 6x ADVERTISE - 5 3 7x522 LADY DE GUISE \$7 2 4 47 NASTY STREAK - 6 5 8 DOLLYTHEDIVA - 7 6 8x9x4 ROSY SUE - 2 7 35 SUTTON VELLA \$7.5 4	1 48 JOURNO \$3 3 59.0 2 6x ADVERTISE - 5 58.5 3 7x522 LADY DE GUISE \$7 2 57.5 4 47 NASTY STREAK - 6 57.0 5 8 DOLLYTHEDIVA - 7 55.5 6 8x9x4 ROSY SUE - 2 55.5 7 35 SUTTON VELLA \$7.5 4 55.5	1 48 JOURNO \$3 3 59.0 MATTHEW SMITH 2 6x ADVERTISE - 5 58.5 MICHAEL TRAVERS 3 7x522 LADY DE GUISE \$7 2 57.5 R T LEEMON 4 47 NASTY STREAK - 6 57.0 ROY L MCCABE 5 8 DOLLYTHEDIVA - 7 55.5 JOHN NISBET 5 8x9x4 ROSY SUE - 2 55.5 BECKY BYRNE 7 35 SUTTON VELLA \$7.5 4 55.5 GRATZ VELLA

Race Analysis: No real desire to get involved in the opener. Journo was galloped on in the straight last start at Kembla just as he ran to the lead. Should appreciate the drop back to country level and maps to find the front for Beasley. Debut figures have him as the one to beat. Tango Queen creates plenty of interest on debut. Given a solid hit-out in her most recent trial which was the second fastest 801m heat of the morning. She's bred more for strength than speed being by Tivaci, but she looks to have good speed and will use that strength to the line. Lady De Guise was beaten as favourite at Queanbeyan and comes into this with 57 days between runs. Has posted better figures than she did that day and her starting price expected her to be better than she performed. Worth keeping safe.

Da	ce	9
Κa	ce	_

2:41pm

JOHN MCGRATH AUTO GROUP HANDICAP

DISTANCE: 1000m

PRIZEMONEY: \$16,000.00

	<u> </u>	
- 1		

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	040x5	OAKEYS CHOICE	-	7	62.5	LUKEMUSSON	NICKHEYWOOD
2	21x76	BELLA ACE	\$6	6	62.0	LAURI PARKER	MS OLIVIA DALTON (A4.0)
3	x439x	TEQUILA NIGHTS	\$6.5	3	62.0	MICHAEL TRAVERS	J KISSICK
4	3632x	LOVEOFAIR	-	11	60.0	REX COLE	WILLIAM A STANLEY (A1.5)
5	4x213	PROPHETTIME	\$4	5	60.0	GRATZ VELLA	CORIAH KEATINGS (A2.0)
6	826x8	SUPER RIFF	\$7	2	60.0	NORM GARDNER	KAYLA NISBET
7	87325	TWIN SEAS	-	4	59.5	GEORGE HOY	REBECCA BRONETT PRAG (A3.0)
8	2438x	HEAVENLY PROPHET	\$6	1	59.0	JACQUELINE GREENTREE	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A1.5)
9	21266	NORRIS	-	7	58.5	ANTHONY WARREN	HANNAH WILLIAMS
10	36135	TIZ WAR BRO	-	9	58.5	PAUL FACOORY	BRANDON LERENA
11	2204x	FORBIDDEN GEMSTONE	-	8	57.5	GARRY KIRKUP	TEAGHAN MARTIN (A2.0)
12	16287	FORCE AWAKENS	-	10	55.5	KEVIN BYRNE	DAMON BUDLER
13	56474	LUCKY CHAMPION	-	5	55.0	JOHN ROLFE	

Race Analysis: Difficult to get a handle on this event, but races like these are usually won at the top of the handicap. Prophet Time should be hitting peak fitness now and was very good at Wagga in a tougher race when in the market. Keatings is striking at 14% of late and still claims 2kg. Should be positive from the alley and may prove too tough to run down. Heavenly Prophet went close in a similar race to this in December and comes into this on the fresh side. Over 700 days between wins but the form is there to suggest she's good enough and it's from only two starts ago. Bella Ace held her own in a tougher race at Cowra recently and the figures from last campaign would have her right in the finish in this. Trending the right way and now lands in a suitable assignment. Super Riff may be looking for further but went down in a photo finish in a similar race on the Acton here in July. Has run well second-up previously and has claims from an inside alley. Plenty of chances.

Race 3	AFFINITY ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGIES PLATE	DISTANCE: 1600m
3:16pm	**	PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000.00

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	2841x	FINAL RESET	\$6	3	59.0	MATTHEW SMITH	DANNY BEASLEY
2	377x7	HARDAZHELL	-	1	59.0	JENNY HOY	ELLEN HENNESSY
3	31x75	IMALOVABOY	-	4	59.0	GRATZ VELLA	DAMON BUDLER
4	232x8	JIMMY NAILS	-	10	59.0	KEITH DRYDEN	NICKHEYWOOD
5	x7977	MY ROCK SINGA	-	2	59.0	WAYNE HUDD	CORIAH KEATINGS (A2.0)
6	×1646	SHADOW DANE	-	12	59.0	MATTHEW DALE	RICHARD BENSLEY
7	3x341	TAYTAY BAY	\$4.5	6	57.5	JOHN NISBET	JACKMARTIN
8	0320x	DUNJENNI	-	5	57.0	EDWARD O'ROURKE	SHAUN GUYMER
9	0x679	EPIC STATEMENT	-	8	55.0	PETER GREEN	JEFF PENZA
10	x3682	FERGHANA	\$8	11	55.0	RICHARDLITT	ALYSHA COLLETT
11	54	HASIME	\$3	9	55.0	ROBERT QUINN	STEFANO CHERCHI
12	96	JENNIO'S FILLY	-	7	55.0	MICHAEL TRAVERS	JOSH RICHARDS
13	6	JUST IMMORTAL	-	4	55.0	G WATERHOUSE & A BOTT	AMY MCLUCAS

Race Analysis: Hasime was a Sectional Star at Goulburn on debut and then ended up in another slow sit-and-sprint last start at Newcastle. Stays at the mile now third-up and although she's drawn a touch awkwardly, she did end up sitting close to the speed at her last start. Has outperformed her market expectation in both runs thus far and now finds her race to shed the maiden tag. Expecting a better effort this time. Taytay Bay is interesting as he rises to the mile now at his fifth start. Form out of his maiden win leaves a lot to be desired, but his racing pattern suggests the mile won't be an issue. Can be an improver. Have to be respect Final Reset too. Nice win prior to the break and resumes at the mile fitter for two trials. Can play a role along with Ferghana, who may need some luck but rates amongst them on his last start second.

GOOD FRIDAY RACING AT THOROUGHBRED PARK PLATE

DISTANCE: 1300m

3:51pm



PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000.00

Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	644x3	BEOGRAD BOY	-	5	59.0	ROB POTTER	LOUISE DAY
2	43205	PROUD GEORGE	-	2	59.0	JAMIE STEWART	NICK HEYWOOD
3	x5226	UP TO ME	-	3	59.0	GARRY KIRKUP	MATTHEW CAHILL
4	55	DISRUPT	-	1	58.5	KEITH DRYDEN	BRENDAN WARD
5	402	ROCAS GRANDES	\$8	9	58.5	ANTHONY WARREN	SHAUN GUYMER
6	54x8	MISSILE MAIDEN	-	10	57.0	ROB POTTER	
7	74235	ROSE BREA	-	8	57.0	ROYLMCCABE	BRANDON LERENA
8	44	CLEVER COOKIE	\$6	10	56.5	DANIELLE SEIB	ALYSHA COLLETT
9	40930	LOVE FOR US	-	11	56.5	DARRYL ROLFE	HOLLY DURNAN (A2.0)
10	09x4	MAJOR DESIRE	\$5	6	56.5	NICKOLIVE	JEFF PENZA
11	962x	WHITE TIGHTS	-	7	56.5	PAUL FACOORY	STEFANO CHERCHI
12	06	PHORONEUS	\$2.5	4	56.0	B JOSEPH & P & M JONES	QUAYDE KROGH

Race Analysis: Phoroneus was huge in the Black Opal here 10 days ago and this is obviously a much easier race. Ignore the first-up run in the Opal Preview as he almost fell shortly after the start. While he does take on the older horses today, the figure he produced in the Opal is much better than what his rivals have put up to date. Was strong through the line in the Opal and if he runs anywhere near that rating, he should be winning this. Major Desire looked to peak on the run late at Goulburn first-up on a day where the track played very poorly. Fitter for that run and sticking at 1300m is a positive sign. Not a whole lot between a few of these but she showed glimpses that there's more to come last start. She gets her chance now. There are some queries around Clever Cookie who is now 40 days between runs after being scratched on veterinary advice on March 5th. Tongue tie and winkers are welcome additions, but the draw makes things tricky.

ace 5 :26pn	า		TABV		ONF	IANDICAP <mark>←</mark>	DISTANCE: 1600m PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000.00
Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	BP		Trainer	Jockey
1	8x156		\$7	3	61.0	RICHARD LITT	JOE LYONS (A4.0)
2	12904	CARING LASS	\$2.8	7	59.5	MATTHEW SMITH	DANNY BEASLEY
3	58623	ONYALIONAL	-	5	59.5	GRATZ VELLA	QUAYDE KROGH
4	79367	CYBORG	-	2	59.0	NORM GARDNER	DAMON BUDLER
5	63244	OVERICE	-	9	58.5	DAVID PFIEFFER	ALYSHA COLLETT
6	x5314	PACKER	\$5	6	58.5	GREGORY HICKMAN	JEFF PENZA
7	144x0	BURGUNDY GIRL	-	10	57.5	KEITH DRYDEN	NICKHEYWOOD
8	42627	GEOSTORM	-	9	57.5	GREG STEPHENS	LOUISE DAY
9	36x68	FIL	-	6	57.0	S SPACKMAN	SHAUN GUYMER
10	35x85	BRINGBACKTHEBEARS	-	1	56.5	KEITH DRYDEN	JAMES INNES JNR
11	1x695	HURRICANE CONI	-	4	56.0	JOE CLEARY	JACK MARTIN
12	41x31	FLYING FLOSSY	\$6	8	55.5	TASH BURLEIGH	AMY MCLUCAS
13	65964	IMPRESSIERO	-	13	55.5	JASON COYLE	

Race Analysis: Keen to back Caring Lass. Backed off the map to win at this track and trip second-up and bolted in by 4.3 lengths. Has held her form since then with her only notable dip being in Midway company at Randwick. Back to a mile off 41 days is an iffy setup, but her recent Warwick Farm trial was superb and the booking of Beasley is worth noting. Clear top pick on her figures. Packer should appreciate the rise in distance after going under as favourite at Bathurst most recently. Penza replacing the apprentice hoop is a big tick. Flying Flossy was a good winner at Nowra last start and peaked when getting to the mile last prep. Nice horse but would have to raise the bar.

Race 7

DISTANCE: 1300m



Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
1	29623	KATTEGAT	\$5	7	60.0	NATALIE JARVIS	NICKHEYWOOD
2	111x2	BLUE GROTTO	\$2.7	3	55.5	JAMIE STEWART	DANNY BEASLEY
3	11379	CHAMPIONS LEAGUE	-	6	55.5	ANDREW BOURKE	JACK MARTIN
4	0841x	SMOKESHOW	\$8	11	55.0	DANIELLE SEIB	ALYSHA COLLETT
5	x1352	BRIEF STATEMENT	-	4	55.0	ALISON SMITH	KAYLA NISBET
6	41925	ANNUAL	-	2	55.0	MIKE PETROVIC	AMY MCLUCAS
7	1x033	EXTRAVAGENT LAD	\$6	5	55.0	SCOTTCOLLINGS	MATTHEW CAHILL
8	6967x	NARITO	-	1	55.0	TONY SERGI	JEFF PENZA
9	532x9	LIGHT PRESS	-	8	55.0	GARRY KIRKUP	BRENDAN WARD
10	04517	CAMERLENGO	-	10	55.0	GARRY KIRKUP	JAMES INNES JNR
11	35923	FEEL THE KNIGHT	-	8	55.0	ANTHONY WARREN	SHAUN GUYMER
12	11224	THAT'S BETTER	-	9	55.0	ALISON SMITH	WILLIAM A STANLEY (A1.5)

Race Analysis: This looks to set up nicely for up-and-comer Blue Grotto. Only beaten by a smart one with a big weight first-up and strips fitter for today's assignment. Beautifully placed to find the front and the Stewart stable are in form of late. Returned with a new peak rating and can build on that today. Kattegat is the best horse in the race on exposed form and isn't treated too poorly considering. He's run well over the short course before and if the track ends up on the soft side, then it won't hurt him. Early price looks a little too big. Extravagent Lad continues to build after a long layoff and has bumped into a couple smart ones when at the pointy end of the market his past couple. Has good early speed and can be in this for a very long way.

SEEARS WORKWEAR HANDICAP

5	:36pn	n				1	***	PRIZEMONEY: \$22,000.00
	Tb	Frm	Horse Name	Assd	ВР	Wt	Trainer	Jockey
	1	1	MAJOR ORE	\$4	7	59.5	GREGORY HICKMAN	JEFF PENZA
	2	05454	NOT THAT EASY	-	11	58.5	JASON COYLE	
	3	19x27	YOUNG REBEL	-	5	58.0	JOHN P THOMPSON	NICK HEYWOOD
Ш	4	8920x	I'M A SHAKER	-	8	57.5	JACQUELINE GREENTREE	OLIVIA CHAMBERS (A1.5)
	5	44x36	SCALEXTRICS	\$3	4	57.5	MATTHEW SMITH	DANNY BEASLEY
Ш	6	31222	SINGLE ATTRACTION	\$10	9	57.5	JOECLEARY	LOUISE DAY
П	7	58x21	WAL'S ANGELS	-	4	57.5	NICKOLIVE	
	8	35x41	NETTLES	\$5	1	57.0	ANNABEL NEASHAM	ALYSHA COLLETT
	9	6536x	FACTORING PROFIT	-	10	56.5	KEITH DRYDEN	JACK MARTIN
Ш	10	4x363	ONEOFTHETWELVE	-	13	56.5	DANIELLE SEIB	SHAUN GUYMER
	11	68218	MISS ARTFIRE	-	6	55.0	DARRYL ROLFE	HOLLY DURNAN (A2.0)
	12	41964	FIELD AGENT	-	2	55.0	GARRY KIRKUP	MATTHEW CAHILL
	13	84799	NOPAIN	-	3	55.0	REX COLE	CORIAH KEATINGS (A2.0)

Race Analysis: Keen to play in the last. Scalextrics dipped second-up when on the quick turnaround, but he had been known to do that in his previous campaigns. First-up run suggested he was back on song and now gets back to Country level with Beasley in the saddle. He'll love any sting out of the ground, and he looks the one to beat. Major Ore follows quickened well to shed the maiden tag at Newcastle and he should enjoy the step up in trip. Follows a similar profile to other 3YO winners we've seen here, and the debut win suggested there is more to come. Nettles held on to win as favourite at Scone but didn't do anything out of the ordinary there. Maps for a nice run once more but needs to raise the bar to catch Scalextrics and Major Ore.